



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff
Through Mr. Manish Paliwal, Advocate
versus
LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant
Through

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.08.2017**

IA No. 9358/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for exemption from filing original documents)

Plaintiff has filed the present application for exemption from filing original documents.

Exemption is allowed, subject to filing of original documents within eight weeks from today.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 540/2017

Fresh plaint received. It be checked and registered.

I have perused the plaint.

Summons of the suit be issued to defendant on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **8th November, 2017**.

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2017/savita