



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vineet, Advocate
versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant
Through Mr. Vikas Kumar and Mr. Manish
Paliwal, Advocates

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.02.2018**

Written statement filed by defendant is on record.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that same cannot be taken on record, in view of the judgement i.e. **OKU Tech Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Sangeet Agarwal and Ors. in CS(OS) No. 3390/2015 decided on 11.08.2016.**

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has already filed application for condonation of delay vide Dy. No. 15416 dated 05.01.2018, but the same is not on record. Ld. counsel for defendant to ensure that same is placed on record within a week from today. Copy of application be supplied to ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on **15th March, 2018.**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2018
savita