

\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Vikas Kumar & Mr.Manish
Paliwal, Advocates

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through

Ms.Gunjan Arora, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.03.2018

File received from the court of Ms.Rajrani, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

Learned counsel for defendant seeks time for ensuring the listing of IA filed for condonation of delay in filing the written statement.

Let appropriate steps be taken.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 05.4.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2018/gk