



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Vikas Kumar and Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 05.04.2018

**IA No. 4383/2018 (application filed by defendant u/S 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 89 days in filing its written statement) in
CS(COMM) 540/2017**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of the application. Let the same be supplied within one week from today.

Thereafter, reply be filed within two weeks with advance copy to other side.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next two weeks with advance copy to other side.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on the application on **14th May, 2018.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 05, 2018/savita