



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Kritika Srivastava, Adv
versus
LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant
Through: Ms. Divya Srivastava, proxy counsel for
Mr. A. C. Mishra, Adv

File received from the Court of Sh Rakesh Kumar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **02.12.2019**

Learned counsel for both the parties inform that Hon'ble Division Bench has already disposed of the appeal preferred by plaintiff on 27.11.2019 and now, there is no stay on the proceedings in the case.

Time is sought for filing replication and affidavit for admission/denial of documents. Same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendant.

List for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 14.01.2020.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 02, 2019/sk