

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 540/2017
UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aliya Durafshan, Adv. (mobile no.
9654826849)

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Divya Srivastava proxy for Mr. A. C
Mishra, Adv. (mobile no. 9953863621)

CORAM:

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **22.01.2020**

Admission/denial of documents done in the Court.

During the admission/denial, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has
admitted five documents of the plaintiff which are Ex. P-1 to P-5.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has denied all
the documents filed by defendant.

Thus, admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

Both the parties state that they have prepared joint document
schedule and will place on record within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.02.2020.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2020/NR