



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**  
**UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS** ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Manish  
Paliwal and Ms. Parul Manral,  
Advocates appeared through VC

versus  
**LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.** ..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. A.C. Mishra, Advocate appeared  
physically

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,**  
**(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**26.05.2022**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**CS(COMM) 540/2017**

Pleadings are complete.

Both the parties are directed to file Joint Documents Schedule atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Both the parties are directed to file original signed pleadings and hard copies of the documents on record atleast one week before the next date of hearing. Both the parties are directed to appear in person alongwith original documents for marking of exhibits on the documents on the next date of hearing. The concerned official is directed to complete the file in all respects before the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 540/2017

Page 1 of 2



**IA No. 4482/2021 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XII Rule 6 CPC)**

Learned counsel for defendant has stated that he has filed reply yesterday vide Dy. No. 964940/2022, but it has not come on record. Copy supplied.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed as per law with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Put up for completion of pleadings in this application on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 26, 2022**  
savita