



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Mr. Manish Paliwal, Ms. Parul Manral and Ms. Lanutula Karanwal, Advocates appeared physically

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. A.C. Mishra, and Mr. Venkatesh Kaushik, Advocate appeared physically (M: 9871161549)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

24.08.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA No. 4482/2021 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O XII Rule 6 CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that she has filed rejoinder vide Dy. No. 1414129/2021 dated 23.08.2022. Copy supplied. **Pleadings are complete.**

CS(COMM) 540/2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated that she has brought the original documents and plaintiff has also appeared physically. Some of the documents of the plaintiff were already exhibited after part admission/denial conducted on previous date.

CS(COMM) 540/2017

Page 1 of 2



However, during the process of marking of exhibits, it has been discovered that only some of the documents have been mentioned in the Joint Documents Schedule already filed on record in the year 2020 by the plaintiff, however, all the documents have not been mentioned in it.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file revised Joint Documents Schedule after due consultation and signatures of learned counsel for defendant, mentioning all the documents of plaintiff as well as defendant as per the performa, within four weeks.

Put up for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 9th November, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 24, 2022
savita