



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017 and IA No. 4482/2021**

UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parul Manral, Adv.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms.Sarita Mehta ACM Legal

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

09.11.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 03.02.2023

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

savita