



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017 and IA No. 4482/2021**

UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal, Ms.
Megha Yadav and Ms.
Parul Manral, Advocates
appeared physically

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. A.C. Mishra,
Advocate appeared
physically

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER
03.02.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

Perusal of the file noting reveals that e-revised Joint Documents Schedule has been filed by the plaintiff. However, plaintiff has not appeared with the original documents. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has sought adjournment.

Last opportunity is granted to both the parties for admission/denial and marking of exhibits, on 19th April, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2023
savita