



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Trupati Das, Mr. Manish Paliwal
(Main Counsel), Advs.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD. Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.03.2024**

Matter is listed for leading evidence.

List of witnesses has been e-filed on behalf of plaintiff.

List of witnesses has not been filed on behalf of defendant. Let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks for more time to file the affidavit of witnesses. Let same be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy to opposite party with list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on 30.09.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2024/Ni