



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv. for Mr.
Manish Paliwal, Adv. with PW1
in person

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

CS(COMM) 540/2017

1. The order dated 21.03.2024 records that List of witnesses has been filed by plaintiff. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has filed fresh List of Witnesses vide diary no.3556783 as the earlier one is not proper. However, as per office note, the same is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record.

2. At request, the last and final opportunity is granted to the defendnat to file List of Witnesses in the prescribed format within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

3. As per office note, Vakalatnama, e-copy of Evidence by way of Affidavits of PW2 to PW7 filed by the plaintiff, are on record. The plaintiff is directed to file physical copy of said Evidence Affidavits of of PW2 to PW7 within two weeks.

4. Further, e-copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record.



The plaintiff is also directed to file physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 within two weeks.

5. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant that he has received copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 to PW7.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 03.02.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any