



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONSPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Megha Yadav, Advs.

versus
LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi, Ms. Eccha
Shukla & Ms. Souravi Das,
Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

CS(COMM) 540/2017

1. As per office note, hard copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of PW1 to PW7 filed by the plaintiff are on record, whereas the List of Witnesses filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring the same on record.
2. Further, List of Witnesses filed by the defendant is on record.
3. At this stage, it is jointly stated by counsels for the parties that the parties have been referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre in another connected matter. So, they request that the present matter may also be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement for the same date i.e. 19.02.2025. At joint request, the matter is sent to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **19.02.2025 at 2.30 p.m.** Parties are directed to appear before learned Mediator on the said date.



Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, on **22.04.2025**.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any