



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Megha Yadav, Advs.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumeet Singh & Mr. Harshit
S. Gahlot, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

CS(COMM) 540/2017

It is jointly stated by learned counsels for the parties that the efforts for mediation have failed. Report of the same has not been received. Same be awaited.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the List of Witnesses and Evidence Affidavit have already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, as per record, List of witnesses is still under objections. Let steps be taken by the plaintiff to remove the objections within two weeks.

Copy of same be supplied to the learned counsel for the defendant.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 12.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2025/ab