



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Megha Yadav, Advs.

versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Pallavi & Mr. Sumeet Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

**IA No.18636/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 254 days in
re-filing List of Witnesses.**

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the defendant
present accepts notice of the captioned IA.

Let reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by the
defendant within two weeks with copy to the opposite side,
who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two
weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of
pleadings on date fixed i.e. 12.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2025/ab