



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 540/2017

UJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Trupti Das, Advs. (Mob.
9643734321, e-mail:
manish@legaltick.com).

Versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra,
Ms. Vishakha Jha, Mr. Mritunjai
Singh, Mr. Harshit S. Gahlot &
Ms. Vidushi Gupta, Advs.
(joined through VC) (Mob.
7042924166, E-mail:
mail@acmlegal.org).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

CS(COMM) 540/2017

1. Vide order dated 04.08.2025, the Hon'ble Court has appointed learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence in the present matter.
2. As per office note, report dated 04.02.2026 of learned Local Commissioner has been received, whereby the Plaintiff's Evidence has been completed.
3. The report of Mediation dated 23.05.2025 is already on record with remarks 'not settled'.
4. As per record, the List of Witnesses of the defendants has been filed.
5. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks time to file the Evidence by way of Affidavit of its witnesses as per the List of Witnesses. Let, the same be filed in digital as well as physical copy with copy to the opposite side, within two weeks.



6. Re-notify the matter awaiting further report of learned Local Commissioner/further proceedings on 07.07.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2026/bs