



\$~14&15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 538/2017**
SUNIL KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Megha Yadav, Advs.
(joined through VC).

Versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amitesh Chandra
Mishra, Mr. Mrityunjai
Singh & Ms. Vidushi
Gupta, Advs. (joined
through VC) (Mob.
7042924166,
e-mail: mail@acmlegal.org).
g).

15

+ **CS(COMM) 540/2017**
UJJVAL CONSTRUCTIONS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Paliwal & Ms.
Megha Yadav, Advs.
(joined through VC).

Versus

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amitesh Chandra
Mishra, Mr. Mrityunjai
Singh & Ms. Vidushi
Gupta, Advs. (joined
through VC) (Mob.
7042924166,
e-mail: mail@acmlegal.org).
g).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)



ORDER
27.04.2026



%

CS(COMM) 538/2017; and CS(COMM) 540/2017

1. Matters have been taken up on office note.
2. As per office note, vide proceedings dated 07.04.2026 of the learned Local Commissioner, the evidence has already been concluded in the present matter.
3. Hence, the matters may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2026, for further directions.
4. Date earlier fixed before this Court i.e. 07.07.2026 stands **cancelled**.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/bs